Name

Alyssa Mattingly
Casey Hendrix
Connor Malone
Denton Sturdivan
Haley Wallace
Kimberly Mandhlazi
Rashaan Douglas
Sandra Gorthey

Current Dept

District Attorney 3501
District Attorney 3501
District Attorney 3501
Road & Bridge Maintenanc 7501
Jail Operations 5030
District Attorney 3501
Sheriff's Office 5001
Tax Assessor 3101

Dept ID

Current Title
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Legal Secretary II
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Foreman

Detention Officer
Information Clerk/Reception
Corporal

Title Specialist IT

Crnt Salary
$72,337
$ 52,980
$72,337
$ 61,890
$ 51,562
$ 35,063
$ 85,395
$ 52,391

Grade
581
534
581
537
552
531
557
533

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

October 23, 2023

New Dept

District Attorney

District Attorney

District Attorney

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Courthouse Security
District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

Tax Assessor

Dept #
3501
3501
3501
7501
5040
3501
5001
3101

New Title

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Victim Assistance Coordinator
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Superintendent R & B
Security Guard

Secretary

Sergeant

Lead Clerk

New Salary
$ 84,543
$ 55,536
$ 84,543
$ 75,819
$ 33,152
$ 37,770
$ 89,665
$ 57,469

New Grade
583
535
583
516
530
532
558
535

Min?
YES

YES
YES

YES

% chg
17%
5%
17%
23%
-36%
8%
5%
10%

Effective Date
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion



