## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## October 23, 2023

Name	<b>Current Dept</b>	Dept ID	<b>Current Title</b>	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Alyssa Mattingly	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,337	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 84,543	583	YES	17%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Casey Hendrix	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 52,980	534	District Attorney	3501	Victim Assistance Coordinator	\$ 55,536	535		5%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Connor Malone	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,337	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 84,543	583	YES	17%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Denton Sturdivan	Road & Bridge Maintena	nc 7501	Foreman	\$ 61,890	537	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Superintendent R & B	\$ 75,819	516	YES	23%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Haley Wallace	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,562	552	Courthouse Security	5040	Security Guard	\$ 33,152	530		-36%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Kimberly Mandhlazi	District Attorney	3501	Information Clerk/Receptioni	\$ 35,063	531	District Attorney	3501	Secretary	\$ 37,770	532	YES	8%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Rashaan Douglas	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal	\$ 85,395	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$ 89,665	558		5%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Sandra Gorthey	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist II	\$ 52,391	533	Tax Assessor	3101	Lead Clerk	\$ 57,469	535		10%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion